Customs (Appeais), Chennai. 

2. Briefly stated facts of the case are that the applicant had arrived at the 

Chennai Airport on 13.06.2013. Examination of his baggage resulted in 

recovery of one gold necklace with earings weighing 52 gms valued at Rs. 

1,35,690/- (One lac Thirty five thousand Six hundred and Ninety). 

3. The Original Adjudicating Authority vide his order 693 Batch D dated 

13.06.2013 confiscated the gold jewelry, but aliowed redemption of the goods on 

payment of a redemption fme of Rs. 68,000/-. A Penalty of Rs. 14,000/- under 

Section 112 (a) of the Customs Act, 1962 was also imposed on the Applicant.

[...]

The impugned Order in Appeal therefore needs to be 

modified with reduction in the redemption fme and penalty for re-export. 

9. Taking into consideration the foregoing discussion, the redemption fme in 

lieu of confiscation of the gold 52 gms valued at Rs. 1,35,690 j- (One lac Thirty 

five thousand Six hundred and Ninety ) is reduced from Rs. 68,000 j- (Rupees 

Sixty thousand ) to Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty) under section 125 of the 

Customs Act, 1962. Government also observes that the facts of the case justifY 

reduction in the penalty imposed. The penalty imposed on the Applicant is 

therefore reduced from Rs. 14,000/- (Rupees Fourteen thousand ) to Rs. 

10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand) under section 112(a) of the Customs Act,1962. 

10. The impugned Order in Appeal stands modified to that extent. Revision 

application is partly allowed on above terms 

11. So, ordered. rJvv~, 
'2.-/ . '--~ ·;